
Bluefield (0) -vs- UVA Wise (2-2, 1-1 AAC)
2/17/2026 at Wise, VA (Cavalier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nichole Poore (2-0)
Loss: Mallory Hart (0-0)
HBP: Mallory Hart
PB: Whitney Newberry (1), Amanda Wheeler (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:10   Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Bluefield 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 2
UVA Wise 3 1 1 4 X 9 12 0

Bluefield 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morgan Tomlinson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Spaulding lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kelley Brown cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Whitney Newberry c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chasity Bass 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mallory Hart p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kristin Norman ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Leah Gilbert dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Amanda Waldron 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miranda Herdman rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 3 1 1 2 3

E: Mallory Hart (1); Kristin Norman (1)

UVA Wise 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kendall Rainey cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Ashley Addington 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Shelley Newton 3b 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
Krystal Showers ss 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
Alicia King 1b 3 1 2 3 0 1 3
Terri Ann Hill dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Nichole Poore p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Sarah Frazier pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Charity Gilliam rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Michelle Osborne lf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Amanda Wheeler c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 12 10 1 1 7

2B: Kendall Rainey (1); Shelley Newton (1); Krystal Showers (1);
Alicia King (2); Charity Gilliam (1)
SF: Terri Ann Hill (1); Michelle Osborne (1)
SB: Kendall Rainey (1); Sarah Frazier (2); Charity Gilliam (1)
HBP: Shelley Newton (1); Krystal Showers (1)

Bluefield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mallory Hart (L, 0-0) 4.0 12 9 7 1 1 0 0 2 0 23 28 8 2 –
Totals 12 9 7 1 1 0 0 2 0 23 28 8 2

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nichole Poore (W, 2-0) 5.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 19 3 10 –
Totals 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 19 3 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bluefield - Top of 1st BLU WIS
M. Tomlinson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
E. Spaulding grounded out to ss. 0 0
K. Brown grounded out to ss. 0 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 1st BLU WIS
K. Rainey doubled to left center. 0 0
A. Addington flied out to rf. 0 0
S. Newton hit by pitch. 0 0
K. Showers singled up the middle; S. Newton advanced to second; K. Rainey advanced to third. 0 0
A. King doubled to right center, 2 RBI; K. Showers advanced to third; S. Newton scored; K. Rainey scored. 0 2
T. Hill flied out to lf, SF, RBI; K. Showers scored. 0 3
N. Poore flied out to lf. 0 3

Bluefield - Top of 2nd BLU WIS
W. Newberry walked. 0 3
C. Bass grounded out to p. 0 3
M. Hart grounded out to 3b. 0 3
K. Norman grounded out to 3b. 0 3

UVA Wise - Bottom of 2nd BLU WIS
C. Gilliam doubled to left center. 0 3
M. Osborne reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, out at second 3b to 2b; C. Gilliam advanced to third
on a throwing error by ss. 0 3
K. Rainey singled to third base. 0 3
K. Rainey stole second. 0 3
A. Addington popped up to p. 0 3
S. Newton doubled to center field, 2 RBI; K. Rainey advanced to third; C. Gilliam scored, unearned. 0 4
K. Showers hit by pitch. 0 4
A. King struck out swinging. 0 4

Bluefield - Top of 3rd BLU WIS
L. Gilbert grounded out to 3b. 0 4
A. Waldron grounded out to 2b. 0 4
M. Tomlinson flied out to cf. 0 4

UVA Wise - Bottom of 3rd BLU WIS
T. Hill flied out to lf. 0 4
N. Poore singled to left center. 0 4
S. Frazier pinch ran for N. Poore. 0 4
S. Frazier stole second. 0 4
C. Gilliam singled to shortstop. 0 4
C. Gilliam stole second; S. Frazier stole third. 0 4
M. Osborne flied out to rf, SF, RBI; S. Frazier scored. 0 5
K. Rainey grounded out to 3b. 0 5

Bluefield - Top of 4th BLU WIS
N. Poore to p for S. Frazier. 0 5
E. Spaulding singled. 0 5
K. Brown grounded out to p; E. Spaulding advanced to second. 0 5
E. Spaulding advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 5
W. Newberry singled to pitcher. 0 5



C. Bass singled through the left side, RBI; W. Newberry advanced to second; E. Spaulding scored. 1 5
M. Hart popped up to 1b. 1 5
K. Norman popped up to c. 1 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UVA Wise - Bottom of 4th BLU WIS
A. Addington singled up the middle. 1 5
S. Newton reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second on the error; A. Addington advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error. 1 5
K. Showers doubled to right field, 2 RBI; S. Newton scored, unearned; A. Addington scored. 1 7
A. King doubled to left center, RBI; K. Showers scored. 1 8
T. Hill singled down the lf line, RBI; A. King scored. 1 9
T. Hill advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 9
N. Poore grounded out to ss; T. Hill advanced to third. 1 9
C. Gilliam popped up to 2b. 1 9
M. Osborne walked. 1 9
K. Rainey flied out to cf. 1 9

Bluefield - Top of 5th BLU WIS
L. Gilbert struck out swinging. 1 9
A. Waldron struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 9
M. Tomlinson grounded out to 3b. 1 9

UVA Wise - Bottom of 5th BLU WIS


